

F. No. LA/GAD(Apport-A&L) UTL/2019(01)

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

Email Id: gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

UT Secretariat Ladakh Dated: -17.05.2022

Subject: Apportionment of Manpower between Union territory of Jammu and Kashmir and Union territory of Ladakh.

Ref.-

- 1. G.O. No. 1212-JK(GAD) of 2021, Dated: 15-11-2021 issued by GAD, J&K.
- 2. G.O. No. 66-JK(Agri) of 2022 Dated: 13-04-2022 issued by J&K Agriculture Production & Farmers Welfare Department.
- 3. G.O. No. 171 of 2022 dated: 25-04-2022 issued by Directorate of Skill Development Department, J&K.

Order No:126-LA(GAD) of 2022 Dated: - 17.05.2022

In the interest of administration, it is ordered that below mentioned officials, who stands apportioned to UT Ladakh in terms of aforesaid orders are hereby deployed and their services are placed at the disposal of the respective Administrative Secretary, Ladakh indicated against each with immediate effect for their further posting.

S. No.	Name of Official	Designation	Department/Administrative Secretary
1.	Ms. Zhara Begum	Lecturer, Grade -I (OMCA), Skill Dev. Department	Technical Education & Skill Development Department
2.	Ms. Kunzes Dolma	Steno Typist, Agriculture Department	Agriculture & Horticulture Department

By order of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary

General Administration Department

Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary, Technical Education & Skill Development Department.
- 2. Administrative Secretary, Agriculture & Horticulture Department, Ladakh.
- ✓ 3. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Ladakh for uploading on UT website.

4. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh

- 5. Concerned officials for compliance.
- 6. Order/e-office file

(Sonam Chhosdon)

Deputy Secretary

General Administration Department